
‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards:
Reception - Maddison

Year 1 – Theo

Year 2 – Tian Yi

Year 3 – Riley

Year 4 – Jasper

Year 5 – Luiz

Year 6 - Olivia
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Message from the Headteacher

This week at Holy Trinity we have been learning all about 
recycling and sustainability. At breaktime on Monday, 
we had a litter picking session.  Litter was collected and 
disposed of in the correct bins.We learned why it is so 
important to reduce, reuse and recycle, where to recycle 
in town. Some pupils managed to upcycle items into bug 
hotels rather than throw things out.
 
It was wonderful to have parents and family members, attend 
our MacMillan coffee morning today. A big thank you to staff for 
baking and donating cakes and for the generous donations 
we have collected so far, amounting to £90. If you could 
not join us and would like to donate, you can do so via 
ParentPay.

On Wednesday, Mr Whybrow and Mrs Packham accompanied 
six eager Year 6s to Chipping Norton School for Sports 
Leaders Training. The six children were delighted to have 
been the successful candidates selected after applying for 
the role following the summer break. The children will help 
develop the school’s sports provision during breaktime and 
lunchtimes and be leaders of Sports activities throughout 
the year.

Last Friday afternoon, Mr Whybrow held a football tournament 
where everyone had an amazing time. A big thank you to Mr 
Whybrow, parents and volunteers who gave their time to referee. 
Also to the PTA for providing refrreshments  and those who came 
along to support the players.

I would like to thank our wonderful PTA for, once again, 
hosting the ever successful afternoon teas at Chastleton 
House last Saturday. They made a huge £639. Thank you 
to everyone who made a cake, helped on the day and went 
along supported them.

Have a great weekend.

Prayer to the
Guardian Angel

Angel sent by God to guide me,
be my light and walk beside me;
be my guardian and protect me;
on the paths of life direct me.

Year 6 Parents
Applications can now be submitted for Year 6 children transferring 
to Year 7 at secondary school in September 2026. 

To apply complete the online form via this link 
https://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/schools/apply-school-place/year-
7-applications and applications must be made by 31st October.

http://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/secondaryadmissions 


DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Michaelmas Term

Friday 3rd October
Year 6 Trip to the Steam Museum - Swindon

PTA Welcome Disco

Wednesday 8th October School Photographer In - Individual/Sibling Photos (NEW)

Week Commencing 13th October Donations for Harvest Festival

Thursday 16th October
Whole School Flu Inoculations

Year 6 PFMAC Concert - Oxford Town Hall

Monday 20th October Harvest Festival Collective Worship

Tuesday 21st October Parent Consultation Evening 3.30 - 6pm

Wednesday 22nd October U9 & 11s Cross Country Tournament

Thursday 23rd October Parent Consultation Evening 3.30 - 5.30pm

Friday 24th October INSET 
Half Term Monday 27th - Friday 31st October
Thursday 6th November Whole School Mass (NEW)

Tuesday 11th November Remembrance Assembly 11am

Thursday 27th November Year 4 Chippy Christmas Lantern Parade - 6pming Nor

Friday 28th November Year 5 St Andrew’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Sunday 30th November First Day of Advent

Monday 1st December Year 5 Trip - Houses of Parliament

Friday 5th December Reception Nativity to Parents/Carers - 1.30pm

Monday 8th December Year 3 Christingle Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 9th December Whole School Trip to Chippy Panto

Wednesday 10th December KS1 Nativity to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and Christmas Parties

Wednesday 17th December KS2 Carol Concert to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Friday 19th December Whole School Mass (NEW)

Friday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas
Monday 2nd February Year 4 Candlemass Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Friday 13th March Reception Mother’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 17th March Year 2 St Patrick’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Half Term Monday 25th  - Friday 29th May 

Thursday 18th June Year 1 Father’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (Change of Date)

Friday 19th June INSET

Monday 22nd June INSET

Friday 26th June Sports Day

This Week in Pictures

Litter Picking

Building Bug Hotels

Building Bug Hotels

Paper Making

MacMillan Coffee Morning



SATURDAY
STORYTIME

 every Saturday in October at 11am 

For ages 4+
Booking recommended.

Children must be accompanied
by an adult. 

Welcome Disco

3rd Oct 5-7pm

£3 per
child

Must be accompanied by an adult

BBQ
 BAR 

TUCK SHOP


